

ANNEX I

Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1235/2008 is amended as follows:

- (1) the entry relating to **Australia** is amended as follows:
- (a) in point 4, the internet address is replaced by the following: ‘<http://www.agriculture.gov.au/>’;
- (b) in point 5, the rows relating to code numbers AU-BIO-001 and AU-BIO-004 are replaced by the following:

AU-BIO-001	ACO Certification Ltd	www.aco.net.au
AU-BIO-004	NASAA Certified Organic	www.nasaa.com.au

- (2) in the entry relating to **Chile**, point 5 is amended as follows:

- (a) the row relating to code number CL-BIO-004 is deleted;
- (b) the row relating to code number CL-BIO-010 is replaced by the following:

CL-BIO-010	BIO CERTIFICADORA SERVICIOS LIMITADA O BIOAUDITA	https://www.bioaudita.cl
------------	--	---

ANNEX II

Annex IV to Regulation (EC) No 1235/2008 is amended and corrected as follows:

- (1) in the entry relating to ‘**Başak Ekolojik Ürünler Kontrol ve Sertifikasyon Hizmetleri Tic. Ltd**’, point 1 is replaced by the following:
1. Address: Atatürk Mahallesi 1014. Sokak No:21 D:1, 35920 Selçuk/IZMIR, Turkey;
- (2) in the entry relating to ‘**CCPB Srl**’, in point 3, the following rows are inserted in the order of the code numbers:

BJ-BIO-102	Benin	x	—	—	—	—	—
CI-BIO-102	Côte d'Ivoire	x	—	—	—	—	—
HK-BIO-102	Hong Kong	—	—	—	x	x	—
SC-BIO-102	Seychelles	—	—	—	x	x	—

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/446. (See end of Document for details)

TG-BIO-102	Togo	x	—	—	—	—	—
VN-BIO-102	Vietnam	—	—	—	x	—	—

- (3) in the entry relating to ‘**Control Union Certifications**’, in point 3, the following rows are deleted:

AE-BIO-149	United Arab Emirates	x	x	x	x	x	x
KZ-BIO-149	Kazakhstan	x	x	x	x	x	x
MD-BIO-149	Moldova	x	x	x	x	x	x
RU-BIO-149	Russia	x	x	x	x	x	x
TR-BIO-149	Turkey	x	x	x	x	x	x

- (4) in the entry relating to ‘**Ecocert SA**’, in point 3, the following row is inserted in the order of the code numbers:

XK-BIO-154	Kosovo	—	—	—	x	—	—
------------	--------	---	---	---	---	---	---

- (5) in the entry relating to ‘**Florida Certified Organic Growers and Consumers, Inc. (FOG), DBA as Quality Certification Services (QCS)**’, point 1 is replaced by the following:

1. Address: 5700 SW 34th st, suite 349, Gainesville, FL 32608, United States;

- (6) in the entry relating to ‘**IBD Certificações Ltda**’, in point 3, the following rows are inserted in the order of the code numbers:

CO-BIO-122	Colombia	x	—	—	x	—	—
EC-BIO-122	Ecuador	x	—	—	x	—	—
PE-BIO-122	Peru	x	—	—	x	—	—

- (7) in the entry relating to ‘**Letis S.A**’, in point 3, in the rows relating to Belize, Brazil, Colombia, Costa Rica, the Dominican Republic, Guatemala, Honduras, Panama and El Salvador, the cross in column B is deleted;

- (8) in the entry relating to ‘**Organic Control System**’, in point 3, in the row relating to the Republic of North Macedonia, the cross in column E is deleted;

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/446. (See end of Document for details)

(9) in the entry relating to '**Organización Internacional Agropecuaria**', point 3 is amended as follows:

(a) the following row is inserted in the order of the code numbers:

RU-BIO-110	Russia	x	—	—	x	—	—
------------	--------	---	---	---	---	---	---

(b) in the row relating to Argentina, a cross is added in column E;

(10) in the entry relating to '**Organska Kontrola**', point 1 is replaced by the following:

1. Address: Kranjčevićeva 15, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosna i Hercegovina;

(11) in the entry relating to '**Quality Assurance International**', point 1 is replaced by the following:

1. Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122, United States..

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/446.